



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.20918 OF 2024 .

Kamal Ramswaroop Sharma

...Appellant.

Versus

Dinesh Ramswaroop Sharma And Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Haresh Lulia for the Appellant.

Mr. Akhilesh Upadhyay a/w. Mr. Sanjay Chaturvedi and Ms. Deepa Panicker for Respondent Nos.1 and 4.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 2nd September, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.** Learned counsel waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 4.
3. Call for R & P. Printing dispensed with.
4. Private paper book to be filed within a period of one year.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]