

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1619 OF 2024

Kamal Ramswaroop Sharma ... Appellant.
Versus
Dinesh Ramswaroop Sharma and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. V.Dedhia (through video conferencing) i/by Haresh Lulia for the Appellant.
Mr.Akhilesh Upadhyay Respondent Nos.1 and 4.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : February 17, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 and 4 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Stand over to **10th March, 2025**.
2. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed before the next date.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]