

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1619 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12326 OF 2024  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1619 OF 2024

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2025.06.12  
15:11:27 +0530

Kamal Ramswaroop Shharma

.... Appellant

V/s.

Dinesh Ramswaroop Sharma & Ors.

.... Respondent

-----  
Ms.Geeta Boudh i/b Mr.Haresh Lulia, for the Appellant.  
-----

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

P.C:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant, she seeks time.
3. At her request, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> July 2025.
4. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)