

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.12.05
09:45:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1619 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12326 OF 2024

Kamal Ramswaroop Sharma ...Appellant/Applicant
V/s.
Dinesh Ramswaroop Sharma and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Geeta Boudh i/b. Mr. Harsh J. Lulia for for Appellant.
None for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant/Applicant seeks time to file rejoinder. Rejoinder be filed in the Registry within a period of 2 weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 08.01.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)