

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1619 OF 2024

Kamal Ramswaroop SharmaAPPELLANT

V/S

Dinesh Ramswaroop Sharma And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12326 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 1619 OF 2024

Kamal Ramswaroop SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

Dinesh Ramswaroop Sharma And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Ashish Boudh i/b Mr Haresh J Lulia for Appellant

Mr Akhilesh Upadhyay for Respondent No. 4

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 29/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)